Contract Change Note

Contract Change Note Number
Contract Reference Number & Title
Variation Title

Number of Pages

CCNO003

CQC AM 102 — Tell us about Your Care
Partnership

Extension

Two

WHEREAS the Contractor ‘Patients Association’ and the Authority ‘Care Quality
Commission’ entered into a Contract for the supply of “Tell us about Your Care Partnership'
dated 18/12/2016 (the "Original Contract”) and now wish to amend the Original Contract

IT IS AGREED as follows

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Requestor / Originator

Summary of Change

Extension of ‘Tell us about Your Care
Partnership’ contract for a further 12
months.

"Reason for Change

The Contracting Authority wishes to
extend the Contract for a further period
of 12 months (in line with the provisions |
of the Contract). The further 12-month
period will commence on 19"
December 2018 and will conclude on
18" December 2019.

Revised Contract Price

Original Contract
Value

Previous Contract
Changes CCN 001

Contract Change Note
CCN 003

New Contract Value £ 83,304.91

Revised Payment Schedule

N/A

Revised Specification

N/A

Revised Contract Period

19/12/2018 to 18/12/2019 (Inclusive of
these dates).

Change in Contract Manager(s)

The contract will continue to be
managed by the CQC Public
Engagement Team

Other Changes

N/A




Helpline management and quality
assurance

Helpline/Community engagement staff
time (3 full time, 1part time)

Costs of marketing, promotion and
community engagement

Proportion of organisational overheads
(rent, utilities, accountancy, legal support
etc)

Proportion of fundraising costs

TOTAL

TOTAL COST TO PATIENTS ASSOCIATION OF PROCESSING 500 SYE's: £24,742.41

Contact for further information - Sarah Reilly, Head of Income Generation
on 020 8423 9111 or email sarah.reilly@patients-association.com

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE
CUSTOMER: CONTRACTOR:

Care Quality Commission Patients Association




